
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

January 10,2025 "i''-^^/S^//s'
"'!^t! t^s,-

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE '"'v J n ?n,
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTION^ ^/,^ " '

"!!^ A.;,,,
" "^to n...

A. Name of Candidate: Jm ward

Address: 8918 W 21st N Suite 200, PMB/#137

City and Zip Code: wichita 67212

Office Sought:
State House of Representatives

County:

District:

. SG

105

ltirHis^n

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from October 25,2024 through December 31,2024)

1. Cash onhand at beginning ofperiod .......................................................................... <pou,yp i.

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... $8,073.00

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D).............. $8,073.00

$8800.00

$39,761.18

$39,260.18

501.00

D. "I declare that this report, including an>\accomF^nyi^g schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and Ijelief is jtru^ correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or ii^enti^nally fitiy^ a f^g^b^ument is a class A misdemeanoi

01/10/2025
Date Signatiire of Qmdid^ or ryreas\

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Jill Ward
(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/29/2024

10/29/2024

10/29/2024

10/29/2024

10/29/2024

10/29/2024

10/29/2024

Name and
Address of

Contributor

Ash Grove Cement

Company
PO Box 25900
Overland Park, KS
66225
Matthew Dwyer

2404 N Clubhouse
Ct
Wichita, KS 67226
ODonnell Public
Affairs LLC
1309 N High
Wichita, KS 67203
Christian Hourani

1918 Saddle Creek
St
Wichita, KS 67206
Frenchman

Ventures, LC
4405 W Emerald
Bay St
Wichita, KS 67205
Watkins Real
Estate Group
4405 W Emerald
Bay St
Wichita, KS 67205
Kelly Watkins
4405 W Emerald
Bay St
Wichita, KS 67205

Occupation of

Individual
Giving More

than $150

Construction

Lawyer

Lobby Firm

MD/Homemaker

Real Estate

Real Estate

Realtor

Check Appropriate Box

Cash Check

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

Loan

Efun
ds

Other

Subtotal this page

Amount

$250.00

$300.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$2550.00

1 of 3



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Jill Ward
(Name of Candidate)

10/29/2024

10/29/2024

10/29/2024

10/29/2024

10/29/2024

10/29/2024

10/29/2024

10/23/2024

10/23/2024

Jason Watkins

4405 W Emerald Bay St
Wichita, KS 67205
AlifHourani
1717GatewoodSt
Wichita, KS 67206
Michael Gelpi
816NTaraLane
Wichita, KS 67206
Andrew Hutton

8100 E 22nd St NBldg
1200
Wichita, KS 67226
Hutton & Hutton Law

Firm, LLC
PO Box 63 8
Wichita, KS 67201
Genesis Health Club
Management, Inc
6100 E Central AveBldg
#3
Wichita, KS 67208
Watkins Public
Strategies
100SE9thStStelOO
Topeka, KS 66612
Midwest Energy
Exploration LLC
100 NTampa Street
Tampa, FL 33602
Field View Properties
LLC
3235 N159th St E
Wichita, KS 67228-8001

Lobbyist

Software

Development

Executive

Aerospace/Executive

Energy

Lawyer

Law

Fitness

Lobby Firm

Energy

Real Estate

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

Subtotal this page

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$4500.00

2 of 3



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Jill Ward
(Name of Candidate)

10/30/2024

10/30/2024

10/30/2024

11/12/2024

12/30/2024

Joe Mandacina

4730 N Holly Ct
Kansas City, MO 64116
Kansans for Quality

Mental Health
4194 CR 4435
Independence, K.S 67301

HC Kansas Good

Government Fund
550 N Hillside St
Wichita,KS67214
Kansas Automobile

Dealers PAC
731 South Kansas Ave

Topeka, KS 66603-3807
Kansas Realtors PAC

3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka, KS 66611

Retired

Nonprofit

Healthcare

PAC

PAC

x

x

x

x

x

Subtotal this page

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$1750.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$8,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,800.00

3 of 3



SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Jill Ami Ward
(Name of Candidate)

Date

11/1/2024

11/6/2024

Name and Address of

Contributor

Jill Ward
999 N Silver Springs Blvd #2201
Wichita, KS 67212
Jill Ward
999 N Silver Springs Blvd ^2201
Wichita,KS67212

List
Occupation for
Those Giving
an In-Kind of

More Than

$150

Candidate

Candidate

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Campaign
Manager

General Election

Consulting

Subtotal this page

Value of In-

Kind
Contribution

$6083.00

$2000.00

$8073.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions $8073.00

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $0.00

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) $8073.00

Page 1 of i



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Jill Ward
(Name of Candidate)

Date

12/2/2024

11/1/2024

Name and Address

Jill Ward
999 N Silver Springs Blvd ^2201
Wichita,KS67212

Jill Ward
999 N Silver Springs Blvd #2201
Wichita, KS 67212

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Reimbursement for Loan

Reimbursement for Loan

Subtotal this page

Amount

$33,187.18

$6,073.00

$39,260.18

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or Less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

$39,260.18

$0.00

$39,260.18

Page 1 of 1



SCHEDULE D
OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Jill Ami Ward
(Name of Candidate)

Date

11/1/2024

11/6/2024

Name and Address

Jill Ward
999 N Silver Springs Blvd #2201
Wichita, KS 67212
Jill Ward
999 N Silver Springs Blvd ^2201
Wichita,KS67212

Nature of Account or Loan payable
Or Loan Receivable

Campaign Management

General Election Consulting

Fee

Subtotal this page

Amount

$6,073.00

$2,000.00

$8073.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to line 7 of Summary)

$8073.00

Page 1 of 1


