### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

#### RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

January 10, 2025

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS Governmental Ethics Co.

Α.	Name of Candidate: Jill Ward	Commission
	Address: 8918 W 21st N Suite 200, PMB/#137	
	City and Zip Code: Wichita 67212 County:	SG
	Office Sought: State House of Representatives District:	105
В.	Check <b>only</b> if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Re	eport
C.	Summary (covering the period from October 25, 2024 through December 31, 2024)	)
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	\$30,961.18
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	\$8800.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$39,761.18
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	\$39,260.18
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	501.00
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) \$8,073.00	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has be and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misder	that the intentional
	01/10/2025 Windura	nd.
Date	e Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	
	$\bigcup$	EC Form 2024

# SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Jill	Ward

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and	Occupation of	Chec	k Appro	priate	Box	Amount
Date	Address of Contributor	Individual Giving More than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	Efun ds Other	
10/29/2024	Ash Grove Cement Company PO Box 25900 Overland Park, KS 66225	Construction		х			\$250.00
10/29/2024	Matthew Dwyer 2404 N Clubhouse Ct Wichita, KS 67226	Lawyer		Х			\$300.00
10/29/2024	ODonnell Public Affairs LLC 1309 N High Wichita, KS 67203	Lobby Firm		X			\$250.00
10/29/2024	Christian Hourani 1918 Saddle Creek St Wichita, KS 67206	MD/Homemaker		х			\$250.00
10/29/2024	Frenchman Ventures, LC 4405 W Emerald Bay St Wichita, KS 67205	Real Estate		Х			\$500.00
10/29/2024	Watkins Real Estate Group 4405 W Emerald Bay St Wichita, KS 67205	Real Estate		Х			\$500.00
10/29/2024	Kelly Watkins 4405 W Emerald Bay St Wichita, KS 67205	Realtor		х			\$500.00
		total this page					\$2550.00

### **SCHEDULE A** CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Jill Ward
(Name of Candidate)

10/29/2024	Jason Watkins 4405 W Emerald Bay St Wichita, KS 67205	Lobbyist	X	\$500.00
10/29/2024	Alif Hourani 1717 Gatewood St Wichita, KS 67206	Software Development	X	\$500.00
10/29/2024	Michael Gelpi 816 N Tara Lane Wichita, KS 67206	Executive Aerospace/Executive Energy	х	\$500.00
10/29/2024	Andrew Hutton 8100 E 22nd St N Bldg 1200 Wichita, KS 67226	Lawyer	X	\$500.00
10/29/2024	Hutton & Hutton Law Firm, LLC PO Box 638 Wichita, KS 67201	Law	X	\$500.00
10/29/2024	Genesis Health Club Management, Inc 6100 E Central Ave Bldg #3 Wichita, KS 67208	Fitness	X	\$500.00
10/29/2024	Watkins Public Strategies 100 SE 9th St Ste 100 Topeka, KS 66612	Lobby Firm	Х	\$500.00
10/23/2024	Midwest Energy Exploration LLC 100 N Tampa Street Tampa, FL 33602	Energy	Х	\$500.00
10/23/2024	Field View Properties LLC 3235 N 159th St E Wichita, KS 67228-8001	Real Estate	X	\$500.00
	Subtotal	this page		\$4500.00

#### **SCHEDULE A** CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Jill Ward
(Name of Candidate)

10/30/2024	Joe Mandacina	Retired	X	
	4730 N Holly Ct			\$500.00
	Kansas City, MO 64116			
10/30/2024	Kansans for Quality	Nonprofit	X	
	Mental Health			\$250.00
	4194 CR 4435			\$20000
	Independence, KS 67301			
10/30/2024	HC Kansas Good	Healthcare	x	
	Government Fund			\$250.00
	550 N Hillside St			
	Wichita, KS 67214			
11/12/2024	Kansas Automobile	PAC	X	
	Dealers PAC			\$250.00
	731 South Kansas Ave			
	Topeka, KS 66603-3807			
12/30/2024	Kansas Realtors PAC	PAC	X	Φ.σ.ο.ο.ο.ο
	3644 SW Burlingame Rd			\$500.00
	Topeka, KS 66611			
		L <sub>v</sub>		01750 00
	Subtotal this	page		\$1750.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$8,800.00

# SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

<u>Jill Ann Ward</u> (Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In- Kind Contribution
11/1/2024	Jill Ward 999 N Silver Springs Blvd #2201 Wichita, KS 67212	Candidate	Campaign Manager	\$6083.00
11/6/2024	Jill Ward 999 N Silver Springs Blvd #2201 Wichita, KS 67212	Candidate	General Election Consulting	\$2000.00
	Subtotal this	page		\$8073.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$8073.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$0.00
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$8073.00

## SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Jill Ward (Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/2/2024	Jill Ward 999 N Silver Springs Blvd #2201 Wichita, KS 67212	Reimbursement for Loan	\$33,187.18
11/1/2024	Jill Ward 999 N Silver Springs Blvd #2201 Wichita, KS 67212	Reimbursement for Loan	\$6,073.00
Subtotal this page			

### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$39,260.18
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or Less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$39,260.18

### SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Jill Ann Ward (Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan payable Or Loan Receivable	Amount
11/1/2024	Jill Ward 999 N Silver Springs Blvd #2201 Wichita, KS 67212	Campaign Management	\$6,073.00
11/6/2024	Jill Ward 999 N Silver Springs Blvd #2201 Wichita, KS 67212	General Election Consulting Fee	\$2,000.00
Subtotal this pa	ge		\$8073.00

### Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURS	EMENTS	\$8073.00
THIS PERIOD (to line 7 of Summary)		Ψουγείου